PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5794895

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVE POPE	06/24/2014
DAVID RIDDOCH	06/24/2014
KIERAN MANSLEY	06/24/2014
SIAN CATHRYN JAMES	06/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLARFLARE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	7505 IRVINE CENTER DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16540760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents_AJT@wolfgreenfield.com, gbarron@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW J. TIBBETTS

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S1947.70003US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRACE BARRON
SIGNATURE:	/Grace Barron/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2019
	-

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 050860 FRAME: 0636 source=S194770003US02-ASI-AJT#page1.tif source=S194770003US02-ASI-AJT#page2.tif source=S194770003US02-ASI-AJT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050860 FRAME: 0637

Application No.: 14/231,558 Filing Date: March 31, 2014 PATENT Docket No.: SLRFLR.9061P

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Steve Pope, a United Kingdom citizen, residing at 2704 Albatross Drive, Costa Mesa, CA 92626, David Riddoch, a United Kingdom citizen, residing at The Elms, 9 Talls Lane, Fenstanton, Cambridgeshire, PE28 9JJ Great Britain, Kieran Mansley, a United Kingdom citizen, residing at 47 Thornton Close, Girton, Cambridge, CB3 0NF Great Britain, and Sian Cathryn James, a United Kingdom citizen, residing at 35 Newton Court, Kingsley Walk, Cambridge CB5 8TH, Great Britain have invented certain new and useful improvements in a ORDERED EVENT NOTIFICATION for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, on March 31, 2014, Application Serial No. 14/231,558:

AND WHEREAS, Solarflare Communications, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 7505 Irvine Center Drive, Suite 100, Irvine, CA 92618, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) each to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all parent or related applications to which priority is claimed whether in the United States or countries foreign to the United States, related PCT applications, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my	y hand and seal this 24	day of \une	, 2014.
		3-4-5-	
	Steve Pope	,	
N. (CEOPER AND IV. OF TWO COP. 15	مثناه لاميم في من الم	day of	2014
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my	y nano ano seai mis	Qay UI	
	*		
	David Riddoch		,
	20-11-24-2636200023		

PATENT Docket No.: SLRFLR-9061P

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Sieve Pope, a United Kingdom citizen, residing at 2704 Albathas Drive, Costa Mesa, CA 92626, David Riddoch, a United Kingdom citizen, residing at The Elms, 9 Talls Lane, Fenstanton, Cambridgeshire, PE28 933 Oreat Britain, Kierun Mansley, a United Kingdom citizen, residing at 47 Thornton Close, Girton, Cambridge, CB3 0NF Great Britain, and Sian Cathryn James, a United Kingdom citizen, residing at 35 Newton Court, Kingsley Walk, Cambridge CB3 8TH, Great Britain have invented certain new and asoful improvements in a ORDERED EVENT NOTIFICATION for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, on March 31, 2014. Application Serial No. 14/231,338:

AND WHERFAS, Solarflare Communications, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of husiness at 7505 Irving Center Drive, Suite 100, Irving, CA 92618, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dullar (\$1.00) each to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all parent or related applications to which priority is claimed whether in the United States or countries foreign to the United States, related PCT applications, divisions, renewals and communitions thereof, and all Latiers Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may he granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all fawful papers, execuse all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, thereums act my bands	nd seal this	day of	, 2014.
***************************************	teve Pope		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Thereunto set my hand a	and seal this <u>24</u>	day of Jacq	, 2014.
Ţ,	Sevid Kieldoch		

1

Application No.: 14/231,558 PATENT
Filing Date: March 31, 2014 Docket No.: SLRFLR 9061P

INTESTIMONY WHEREOF, I bereunte set my hand and scal this 24 day of JONE 2014.

Ken

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Theresanto set my band and scal this 24 day of JUNC ... 2014.

Sian Cathryn James

CWM-W-8782

RECORDED: 00/30/2019

2

PATENT REEL: 050866 FRAME: 0640